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1 L.D. 1313 

2 (Filing No. S- 228 

3 STATE OF MAINE 
4 SENATE 
5 112TH LEGISLATURE 
6 FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

7 SENATE AMENDMENT "A "to S.P. 485, L.D. 1313, 
8 Bill, "AN ACT Requiring the Department of Human Ser-
9 vices to Provide Medicaid Funded Consumer Directed 

10 Personal Care Assistance." 

11 Amend the bill by inserting before the Statement 
12 of Fact the following: 

13 'Sec. 3. Appropriation. The following funds are 
14 appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the 
15 purposes of this Act. 

16 

17 HUMAN SERVICES, 
18 DEPARTMENT OF 

19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

Long-term Care 
All Other 

Funds will be used to 
provide personal care 
assistance services 
to approximately 70 
to 95 adults with 
long-term 
needs. ' 

care 

1985-86 1986-87 

$892,800 $1,245,408 



SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to S. P. 485, L. D. 1313 

1 STATEMENT OF FACT 

2 The purpose of this amendment is to add an appro-
3 priation section to the bill. 

4 4169060585 

7 COUNTY: Androscoggin 
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